DWDM2-220517170100
D
W
D
M
 D
u
al Fib

 3 DWDM Dual Fiber Series
DWDM2-220517170100
Ordering information
XMnn-EDxxbL
  nn number of add/drop channels
          xx start channel number
 b   type of enclosure (L – LGX, R – 1U rack mountable box)
XM02-EDxxLL 2 wavelengths dual fiber OADM, 1U LGX box
XM03-EDxxLL 3 wavelengths dual fiber OADM, 1U LGX box
XM04-EDxxLL 4 wavelengths dual fiber OADM, 1U LGX box
XM08-EDxxLL 8 wavelengths dual fiber  OADM, 1U LGX box
XM08-EDxxRL 8 wavelengths dual fiber  OADM in 1U rack mountable box
If wavelengths are all sequential, marking  “xx”  is replaced by channel number of lowest channel. If
wavelengths are not sequential  xx  is replaced with two character index marking to description of list of
channels  specified in a separate note or document.
Any combination of standard DWDM (ITU-T G.694.2) wavelengths combinations can be ordered with
delivery  time of up to 6 weeks (4 weeks typical)  for standard DWDM channels and up to 8 weeks for
combinations with custom wideband filters.
Here are some examples of typical devices:
XM08-ED20RL 8 wavelengths, ITU channel  20 to 27, 100GHz in 1U rack mount box
XM06-ED17LL 6 wavelengths, ITU channel  17 to 22, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM04-ED21LL 4 wavelengths, ITU channel  21 to 24, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM04-ED32LL 4 wavelengths, ITU channel  32 to 35, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM02-ED33LL 2 wavelengths, ITU channels 33 & 34, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM02-ED40LL 2 wavelengths, ITU channels 40 & 41, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM02-ED50LL 2 wavelengths, ITU channels 50 & 51 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM02-ED51LL 2 wavelengths, ITU channels 51 & 51, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM02-ED55LL 2 wavelengths, ITU channels 55 & 56, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM08-EDxxLL 8 wavelengths, ITU channels 17 & 60, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
XM020-EDxxLL 20 wavelengths, ITU channels 17 & 60, 100GHz in 1U LGX box
*Standard numbers for filters with 8 or more channels must be sequential
Typical connections layouts: